Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Hartmut Schirok			02/26/2009	
Joachim Mittendorf			02/20/2009	
Johannes-Peter Stasch			02/20/2009	
Frank Wunder			02/20/2009	
Friederike Stoll			02/24/2009	
Karl-Heinz Schlemr	ner		02/27/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft			
Street Address:	Mullerstr. 178			
City:	Berlin			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	13353			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Numbe	r:	12441242		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	203-975 patent@ ne: Edward P.O. Bo	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	<i>I.</i>	
	TER:	Gabriel J. McCool	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 022397 FRAME: 0544

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Hartmut SCHIROK, Fischerstr. 29, 42287 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. Dr. Joachim MITTENDORF, Wildsteig 30A, 42113 Wuppertal, DE
- 3. Dr. Johannes-Peter STASCH, Alfred-Nobel-Str.109, 42651 Solingen, DE
- 4. Dr. Frank WUNDER, Schwarzer Weg 251, 42117 Wuppertal, DE
- 5. Dr. Friederike STOLL, Remscheider Str. 22, 40215 Düsseldorf, DE
- 6. Dr. Karl-Heinz SCHLEMMER, Wildsteig 22 a, 42113 Wuppertal, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PYRAZOLOPYRIDINE, INDAZOLE, IMIDAZOPYRIDINE, IMIDAZOPYRIMIDINE, PYRAZOLOPYRAZINE AND PYRAZOLOPYRIDINE DERIVATIVES AS STIMULATORS OF GUANYLATE CYCLASE FOR CARDIOVASCULAR DISORDERS

Filed: 2007-09-01 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2007/007658

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
26.02.09	1. H. Willing
20.02. Qeg	2. T. di Hy
20.02.09	3. J1. Shh
20.02.09	4. F. Conde
24.2.09	5. Stoll
27.2.09	6. Sellemin

BHC061140 PCT-US

n

RECORDED: 03/16/2009